

Selfridges Selection Christmas Treasures hamper

Includes: Selfridges Selection Mince Pie Caramel Christmas Cracker 50g, Selfridges Selection Chocolate, Orange, Salted Caramel Spread 220g, Selfridges Selection Salted Maple Pecan Milk Chocolate Bar 85g, Selfridges Selection Honeycomb Coal 150g, Selfridges Selection Festive Chocolate Selection Box 185g, Selfridges Selection Selfridges Wrapped Panettone 1kg, Selfridges Selection Plum Pudding with a Caramel Sauce Centre 800g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Coffee 250g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Hot Chocolate 175g, Selfridges Selection Cherry Jam & Sherry 350g, Selfridges Selection Orange & Tangerine Marmalade with Ginger & Honey 350g, Selfridges Selection Brandy Butter 210g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Mincemeat 340g, Selfridges Selection Cranberry Sauce with Port 210g, Selfridges Selection Wholegrain Mustard with Honey 200g, Selfridges Selection Boxing Day Chutney 210g, Selfridges Selection Stollen 500g, Selfridges Selection Italian Chocolate Hazelnut Cantucci 180g, Selfridges Selection Pistachio & White Chocolate Christmas Shortbread 150g, Selfridges Selection Traditional Mince Pies 300g, Selfridges Selection Trad Assorted Mini Mince Pies 210g, Selfridges Selection 9 Month Matured Christmas Cake 1.31kg, Selfridges Selection Festive Cinnamon & Chocolate Almonds 325g, Selfridges Selection Festive Marzipan Fruit 75g, Selfridges Selection Pecan Salted Caramels 50g, Selfridges Selection 25 Piece Selection Box 325g, Selfridges Selection Artisan Extra Virgin Olive Oil Of Tuscano PGI 500ml, Selfridges Selection White Truffle Olive Oil 250ml, Selfridges Selection Turkish Delight Selection Box 454g, Selfridges Selection Brut Champagne 750ml, Selfridges Selection Prosecco 750ml, Selfridges Selection Finest Port 750ml, Selfridges Selection New Zealand Sauvignon Blanc 750ml, Selfridges Selection Côtes du Rhône 750ml, Selfridges Selection Mulled Wine 750ml, Selfridges Selection Sancerre 750ml, Selfridges Selection Fruit & Nut Fudge Bar 200g, Selfridges Selection Italian Baci di Dama 160g, Selfridges Selection Honey with Cinnamon 240g, Selfridges Selection Scottish Oatcakes 200g, Selfridges Selection Brazilian Fazenda Cachoeira Ground Coffee 250g, Selfridges Selection Italian Balsamic Vinegar of Modena 250ml, Selfridges Selection Christmas Spiced Tea 37.5g, Selfridges Selection Rosemary Water Biscuits 150g, Selfridges Selection Parmesan & Garlic Water Biscuits 150g, Selfridges Selection Mint Flavoured Dark Chocolate Fondants Collection 125g, Selfridges Selection Smoked Salmon Royal Fillet 250g, Selfridges Selection Half Bone-In Wiltshire Ham 2.6kg, Selfridges Selection Christmas Crackers, Selfridges Selection Oscietra Caviar 50g, Selfridges Selection Set 3 Iberico Bellota Ham 720g, Selfridges Selection Cheddar Truckle 400g, The Fine Cheese Co. Colston Bassett Baby Stilton 2kg, The Fine Cheese Co. Vacherin Mont d'Or Cheese 750g, The Fine Cheese Co. Sainte Maure De Touraine Goats Milk 250g, The Fine Cheese Co. Truffle Gloucester 220g, The Fine Cheese Co. Cotswold Blue 140g, Medium bamboo plank 45cm, Soho House Barwell crystal Champagne coupe set of four, Soho House Barwell small crystal decanter 18cm, Selfridges Selection Mini Condiment Trio 325g, Biscuiteers Christmas Hamper Gingerbread Biscuit Tin 150g, Selfridges large cool bag, 27" wicker basket

Selfridges Selection Mince Pie Caramel Christmas Cracker 50g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring)(**Milk, Soya**), White Sugar, Whipping Cream(**Milk**), Golden Syrup, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin; Natural Vanilla

Flavouring)(**Milk, Soya**), Cocoa Butter, Unsalted Butter(**Milk**), Ground Cinnamon, Salt, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cardamom)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Nuts

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(21)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(34)% (Minimum 20%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1819.0000 per 100g / 455.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 433.0000 per 100g / 108.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 22.1000 per 100g / 5.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.6000 per 100g / 3.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56.1000 per 100g / 14.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 55.8000 per 100g / 13.9000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .7000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.7000 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .3800 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Chocolate, Orange, Salted Caramel Spread 220g

Ingredients

Invert Sugar Syrup, Condensed Skimmed Milk(**Milk**), Salted Butter(**Milk**), Double Cream(**Milk**), Belgian Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins)(**Soya**), Maldon Sea Salt, Orange Flavour

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(83) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 1818.0000 per 100g / 364.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 435.0000 per 100g / 87.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25.0000 per 100g / 5.0000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.0000 per 100g / 3.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 46.0000 per 100g / 9.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 46.0000 per 100g / 9.2000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.5000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.4000 per 100g / .9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.0000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Salted Maple Pecan Milk Chocolate Bar 85g

Ingredients

Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder(**Milk**), Cocoa Mass, **Pecans(Nuts)**, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin(Soybean)**, Sea Salt, Natural Flavourings

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts, Cereals containing gluten

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 85 g

Energy - kJ 2365.0000 per 100g / 2010.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 565.0000 per 100g / 480.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 37.1000 per 100g / 31.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.3000 per 100g / 18.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 49.4000 per 100g / 42.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 48.4000 per 100g / 41.1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1000 per 100g / 1.8000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.1000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4800 per 100g / .4100 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Honeycomb Coal 150g

Ingredients

Honeycomb (49%): Sugar, Glucose, Water, Sodium Bicarbonate, Honey, Milk Chocolate (41% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter, 19% Milk Solids)(**Milk**) (49%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Beans, Emulsifier: (**Soya** Lecithin) Vanilla Extract. Sugar effect coal dusting (2%):E172 Black Iron Oxide E171 Titanium Dioxide

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Eggs, Nuts, Sesame, Cereals containing gluten

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(19) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(41) % (Minimum 20%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 2411 per 100g / 603 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 493 per 100g / 123 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25 per 100g / 6.3 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25 per 100g / 6.3 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 31 per 100g / 7.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.0 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1 per 100g / 0.25 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Festive Chocolate Selection Box 185g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)), Cane Sugar, Ginger, Glucose Syrup, Desiccated Coconut, **Hazelnut(Nuts)**, Raisins, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Coconut Oil, Ground Cinnamon, Salt, Icing Sugar, Natural Flavourings, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids); Orange Oil, Sunflower Oil, Colours (Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Iron Oxide, Titanium Dioxide).

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Egg, Nuts and Cereals containing gluten

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 20%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 33%)

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Cocoa Solids %(70)% (Minimum 70%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 11 g

Energy - kJ 2231 per 100g / 254 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 532 per 100g / 61 Per Portion

Fat (g) 27.7 per 100g / 3.2 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.2 per 100g / 1.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 63.1 per 100g / 7.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 58.5 per 100g / 6.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.0 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.4 per 100g / 0.6 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.12 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Selfridges Wrapped Panettone 1kg

Ingredients

Wheat Flour Non Enriched(**Wheat**), Sultanas, Butter (**Milk**), Egg Yolk(**Egg**), Candied Orange Peel (Orange Peels, Glucose Syrup, Sugar), Cane Sugar, Water, Natural Yeast (**Wheat** Flour, Water),(**Wheat**), Moscato Wine, Honey, **Milk(Milk)**, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Candied Lemon Peel (Lemon Peels, Glucose Syrup, Sugar), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts, Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 80 g

Energy - kJ 1617.0000 per 100g / 1294.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 386.0000 per 100g / 309.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.9000 per 100g / 14.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.8000 per 100g / 7.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 47.3000 per 100g / 37.8000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 28.4000 per 100g / 22.7000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.7000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.5000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .3000 per 100g / .2400 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Selfridges Selection Plum Pudding with a Caramel Sauce Centre 800g

Ingredients

Sultanas, Raisins, Demerara Sugar, Caramel Sauce (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Light Soft Brown Sugar, Water, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Milk**, Sugar, Lactose (**Milk**)), Cream (**Milk**), Cornflour, Emulsifier: Mono & Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids; Salt, Flavourings, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate) (**Milk**), Brandy, Bread Rusk (**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast)(**Wheat**), Vegetable Oils (Shea Stearin, Coconut), Cider, Breadcrumbs (**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Spirit Vinegar, Wheat Protein, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids; Rapeseed Oil; Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid)(**Wheat**), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose- fructose syrup, colour: Anthocyanins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Prunes (Prunes, sunflower oil), **Almonds(Nuts)**, Rum, Humectant: Glycerol, Free Range Egg(**Egg**), Single Cream(**Milk**), Glace orange slice (Orange, Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid), **Walnuts(Nuts)**, Sherry , Candied Mixed Peel (Orange peel, Glucose-fructose syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Molasses , Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Cloves, Fennel, Ginger, nutmeg, Cardamom), Gold Glitter (Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Margarine (Fully Hydrogenated Sunflower oil, Water, Sunflower oil, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers: Sunflower Lecithins, Mono- and Diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Carotenes), Salt, orange Oil

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1523.0000 per 100g / 1523.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 363.0000 per 100g / 363.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 11.3000 per 100g / 11.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 6.1000 per 100g / 6.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56.5000 per 100g / 56.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 36.3000 per 100g / 36.3000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 5.1000 per 100g / 5.1000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.3000 per 100g / 4.3000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .3300 per 100g / .3300 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Remove all outer packaging and acetate lid.

To Steam: Leave in ceramic basin and cover top with foil. Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 2 hours. Ensure that water does not enter the pudding. Do not allow the steamer to boil dry.

To Microwave: Run a knife gently around the outer edge of the pudding to loosen before heating, invert the ceramic basin onto a microwaveable plate and heat on Full Power: 750w / 850w for 2½ minutes, stand for 2 minutes, Heat on full power for a further 2 minutes. Allow to stand for 2 minutes before serving.

Check food is piping hot. Do not reheat once cooled. All cooking appliances vary. This is a guide only.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Christmas Coffee 250g

Ingredients

Arabica Coffee

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients **in bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 4.0000 per 100g / 4.0000 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 1.0000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion
Fat (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g
Protein (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion
Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Ethiopia

Selfridges Selection Christmas Hot Chocolate 175g

Ingredients

Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous Milk Fat(**Milk**), Emulsifier:
Soya Lecithin(Soybean), Natural Vanilla Flavouring

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts, Cereals containing gluten

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 16 g

Energy - kJ 2284.0000 per 100g / 365.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 546.0000 per 100g / 87.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35.8000 per 100g / 5.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.5000 per 100g / 3.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 46.1000 per 100g / 7.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 43.4000 per 100g / 6.9000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.1000 per 100g / 1.3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.2000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0200 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Mix four heaped teaspoons of flakes with an equal amount of boiling water and stir until the chocolate has completely dissolved. Add 200ml hot milk and whisk until combined.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Cherry Jam & Sherry 350g

Ingredients

Sugar, Morello Cherries, Pedro Ximenez Sherry, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Jam or marmalade legal information

Jam

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 54

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 62

Present on Packaging: Yes

% Fruit per 100g 54

Total Sugar Content per 100g 62

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1125.0000 per 100g / 169.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 265.0000 per 100g / 40.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 63.0000 per 100g / 9.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 62.0000 per 100g / 9.3000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .7000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Orange & Tangerine Marmalade with Ginger & Honey 350g

Ingredients

Sugar, Orange & Tangerine Juice, Orange Peel, Honey, Ginger, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Edible Gold Glitter (Emulsifier: Arabic Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Iron Oxides and Hydroxides),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Jam or marmalade legal information

Marmalade

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 28

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 62

Present on Packaging: Yes

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1057.0000 per 100g / 159.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 248.0000 per 100g / 37.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 62.0000 per 100g / 9.3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 61.0000 per 100g / 9.2000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Brandy Butter 210g

Ingredients

Icing Sugar, Salted Butter(**Milk**), Cognac

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients **in bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 2114.0000 per 100g / 317.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 507.0000 per 100g / 76.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 29.0000 per 100g / 4.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.0000 per 100g / 2.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 55.0000 per 100g / 8.3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 55.0000 per 100g / 8.3000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .6700 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Christmas Mincemeat 340g

Ingredients

Vine Fruit (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Rapeseed Oil, Cider, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Jam or marmalade legal information

Mincemeat

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g:

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g:

Present on Packaging: Yes

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 1222.0000 per 100g / 244.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 289.0000 per 100g / 58.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 2.5000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 63.0000 per 100g / 12.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 63.0000 per 100g / 12.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 1.0000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0800 per 100g / .0160 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Cranberry Sauce with Port 210g

Ingredients

Wild Cranberries, Sugar, Port, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 789.0000 per 100g / 118.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 186.0000 per 100g / 28.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 44.0000 per 100g / 6.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.0000 per 100g / 6.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.7000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0800 per 100g / .0100 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Wholegrain Mustard with Honey 200g

Ingredients

Water, Mustard Seeds(**Mustard**), Mustard Flour(**Mustard**), Orange Blossom Honey, White Wine Vinegar, Maldon (R) Sea Salt, Ground Ginger, Chilli Powder, Clove Powder, Cinnamon Powder

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 910.0000 per 100g / 137.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 218.0000 per 100g / 33.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 10.0000 per 100g / 1.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .5000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 17.0000 per 100g / 2.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 13.0000 per 100g / 2.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 5.0000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 10.0000 per 100g / 1.5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.1000 per 100g / .3200 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Boxing Day Chutney 210g

Ingredients

Apples, Sugar, Pears, White Wine Vinegar, Red Onions, Victoria Plums, Sultanas, Orange Zest, Port, Maldon (R) Sea Salt, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Jam or marmalade legal information

Chutney

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g:

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g:

Present on Packaging: Yes

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 757.0000 per 100g / 114.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 178.0000 per 100g / 27.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 41.0000 per 100g / 6.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.0000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.7000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) .8000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .5600 per 100g / .0800 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Stollen 500g

Ingredients

Wheat flour (**Cereals containing Gluten**), sultanas, marzipan (**almonds (Nuts)**), sugar, water, invert sugar, syrup), water, butter (**Milk**), lard

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Sesame

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains Alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1825 per 100g / 1825 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 438 per 100g / 438 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25.5 per 100g / 25.5 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25.5 per 100g / 25.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 11.4 per 100g / 11.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 43.4 per 100g / 43.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 26.6 per 100g / 26.6 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.8 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 6.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.14 per 100g / 0.14 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Germany

Selfridges Selection Italian Chocolate Hazelnut Cantucci 180g

Ingredients

Wheat flour(**Cereals containing Gluten**), Brown sugar, **Hazelnuts(Nuts)**, **Eggs**, **Egg-white**, Cocoa powder

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 1670 per 100g / 334 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 399 per 100g / 80 Per Portion

Fat (g) 19 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Fat (g) 19 per 100g / 3.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4 per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 50 per 100g / 10.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 24 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.7 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.02 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Selfridges Selection Pistachio & White Chocolate Christmas Shortbread 150g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) (**Cereals containing Gluten**), Salted Butter (28%) (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, White Chocolate Chunks (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Whey** Powder, **Lactose**, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), **Pistachios(Nuts)**(5%), Cornflour.

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Sesame, Other Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from Alcohol

Free from Palm Oil

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 2318 per 100g / 301 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 555 per 100g / 72 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.6 per 100g / 4.1 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.3 per 100g / 2.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 60.8 per 100g / 7.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 24.6 per 100g / 3.2 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.7 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.0 per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.60 per 100g / 0.08 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Scotland

Selfridges Selection Traditional Mince Pies 300g

Ingredients

Pastry Plain Flour (**Wheat** Flour (**Gluten**), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (**Milk**), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Raising Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Liquid Whole **Egg**, Self -Raising Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonates Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose, **Wheat** Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Maltodextrin, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground, Cinnamon, Caster Sugar. (**Milk, Egg, Wheat**), Mincemeat (Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid.), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Rum Belmonte Flavouring, Spice Powder Flavour (**Wheat** Starch, Cinnamon, Salt), Ground Nutmeg, Ground Ginger

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts, Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 50 g

Energy - kJ 1644.0000 per 100g / 822.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 393.0000 per 100g / 197.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 16.8000 per 100g / 8.4000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.9000 per 100g / 5.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58.2000 per 100g / 29.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 36.0000 per 100g / 18.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.2000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.8000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0800 per 100g / .0400 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Trad Assorted Mini Mince Pies 210g

Ingredients

Pastry Plain Flour [(**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (**Milk**), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Raising Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Liquid Whole **Egg**, Self-Raising Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonates Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose, Wheat Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Maltodextrin, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground, Cinnamon, Caster Sugar], Mincemeat [(Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid.), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Rum Belmonte Flavouring, Spice Powder(**Milk, Egg and Wheat**)

Ingredients for Mini Almond Mince pies: Pastry 57% [Plain Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (**Milk**), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Raising Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Liquid Whole **Egg**, Self-Raising Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonates; Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose, Wheat Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Maltodextrin, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground Cinnamon], Mincemeat 34% [(Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid.), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Rum Belmonte Flavouring, Spice Powder(**Milk, Almonds, Egg and Wheat**)

Ingredients for Mini Citrus Mince pies: Pastry 60% [Plain Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Butter (**Milk**), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Raising Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Liquid Whole **Egg**, Self-Raising Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Carbonates; Calcium Phosphates), Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose, Wheat Starch, Flavouring, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Maltodextrin, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds, Orange Peel Granules, Salt, Ground Cinnamon, Caster Sugar], Mincemeat 40% [(Vine Fruits (36%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Brandy, Mixed Spice, Preservative: Acetic Acid.), Mixed Peel (Orange & Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, (**Milk, Egg and Wheat**)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts, Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 17 g

Energy - kJ 1665.0000 per 100g / 283.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 398.0000 per 100g / 68.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 17.4000 per 100g / 3.0000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 10.1000 per 100g / 1.7000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58.0000 per 100g / 9.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 35.9000 per 100g / 6.1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.3000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 3.0000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0800 per 100g / .0100 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection 9 Month Matured Christmas Cake 1.31kg

Ingredients

Mixed vine fruits (19%) (sultanas, raisins, currants), Glace cherries (4%)(cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (anthocyanins)), Sugar, Ground Cinnamon, Oranges, Stabiliser (tragacanth), Colours (caramelised sugar syrup, plain caramel, titanium dioxide, iron oxide), Shea oil, Stem ginger, Cane molasses, Humectant (sorbitol syrup, vegetable glycerine), Sherry, Brandy, Chopped Apricots(Dried Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**)(**Sulphur Dioxide**), Orange Zest, **Almond(Nuts)**, Lemon Zest, Salt, Lemon Peel, Apricot, Orange Peel, Invert Sugar Syrup, **Wheat** Glucose Syrup, Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **Walnuts(Nuts)**, Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Butter (**Milk**), Free Range **Egg(Egg)**, Mixed spices (cinnamon, nutmeg, allspice, coriander, clove, mace),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 73 g

Energy - kJ 1625.0000 per 100g / 1186.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 388.0000 per 100g / 283.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 13.9000 per 100g / 10.1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.9000 per 100g / 3.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 61.7000 per 100g / 45.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 49.8000 per 100g / 36.4000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.6000 per 100g / 1.9000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 3.8000 per 100g / 2.8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .2800 per 100g / .2100 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Festive Cinnamon & Chocolate Almonds 325g

Ingredients

Caramelised **Almonds(Nuts)** (60% **Almonds(Nuts)**, 40% Sugar), White Chocolate (32% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter, 24.7% Milk Solids): Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole **Milk Powder(Milk)**, Dried Skimmed **Milk(Milk)**, Whey, Butter(**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**)(**Soybean**), Natural Vanilla Extract, Icing Sugar, Cinnamon

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Eggs, Sesame, Cereals containing gluten

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1719 per 100g / 430 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 414 per 100g / 103 Per Portion

Fat (g) 32.8 per 100g / 8.2 Per Portion

Fat (g) 32.8 per 100g / 8.2 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.6 per 100g / 2.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 19.9 per 100g / 5.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 16.9 per 100g / 4.2 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.8 per 100g / 1.2 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 2.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.09 per 100g / 0.02 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Festive Marzipan Fruit 75g

Ingredients

Marzipan (Sugar, Almonds [27%], Water)(**Nuts**), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agent: Shellac, Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina, Lemon, Apple, Carrot, Hibiscus, Molasses, Sweet Potato, Radish), Colours: Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract, Humectant: Invertase, Cornflour

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Eggs

Product Claims - Suitable For

Lactose Intolerance

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 11 g

Energy - kJ 1815.0000 per 100g / 200.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 433.0000 per 100g / 50.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 15.3000 per 100g / 1.8000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.2000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 65.5000 per 100g / 7.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 63.3000 per 100g / 7.3000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.0000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.0000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .1000 per 100g / .0100 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Pecan Salted Caramels 50g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)(**Milk, Soya**), White Sugar, Whipping Cream(**Milk**), Golden Syrup, **Pecans(Nuts)**, Cocoa Butter, Unsalted Butter(**Milk**), Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Nuts

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(21)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(34)% (Minimum 20%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1834.0000 per 100g / 459.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 437.0000 per 100g / 109.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 23.1000 per 100g / 5.8000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.1000 per 100g / 3.3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 54.6000 per 100g / 13.7000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 54.3000 per 100g / 13.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .7000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 2.7000 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .8300 per 100g / .2100 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection 25 Piece Selection Box 325g

Ingredients

Violet Creme: Dry Fondant 60% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Water, Cocoa Butter, Blue Sugar (Sugar, Colored with Spirulina Powder, Thickener: Carnauba Wax), Violet Flavouring

Rose Creme: Dry Fondant 60% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Water, Cocoa Butter, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid , Pink Sugar (Sugar, Beet Juice, Thickener: Carnauba Wax), Rose Flavour 0.75% (Flavouring, Humectant: Propylene Glycol)

Milk Chocolate Gianduja: Milk Chocolate 51% (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Hazelnut** Praline Paste (Sugar, **Hazelnuts(Nuts)**, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Bresilienne (Sugar, **Hazelnuts(Nuts)**), **Hazelnuts (Nuts)**

Sea Salted Caramel: Dark Chocolate 58% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sea Salt Caramel (Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

White Fudge: White Chocolate 48% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Granulated Sugar, Pasteurised Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Vanilla Powder

Honey Nougatine: Krokant (Sugar, **Almonds(Nuts)**, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter), Pasteurised Whipping Cream (**Milk**), **Almonds(Nuts)**, Granulated Sugar, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Honey, Water

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(31) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(21) % (Minimum 20%)

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(60) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 2050 per 100g / 267 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 490 per 100g / 64 Per Portion

Fat (g) 26 per 100g / 3.4 Per Portion

Fat (g) 26 per 100g / 3.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14 per 100g / 1.8 Per Portion)

Carbohydrates (g) 56 per 100g / 7.3 Per Portion

Declared on Pack Yes Source of Data

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 53 per 100g / 6.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.07 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Artisan Extra Virgin Olive Oil Of Tuscano PGI 500ml

Ingredients

Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 3700 per 100g / 555 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 900 per 100g / 135 Per Portion

Fat (g) 91.4 per 100g / 13.7 Per Portion

Fat (g) 91.4 per 100g / 13.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.8 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0.0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Selfridges Selection White Truffle Olive Oil 250ml

Ingredients

Extra Virgin Olive Oil, White Truffle Aroma

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 3444 per 100g / 517 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 899 per 100g / 135 Per Portion

Fat (g) 92 per 100g / 13.8 Per Portion

Fat (g) 92 per 100g / 13.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Selfridges Selection Turkish Delight Selection Box 454g

Ingredients

Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, **Pistachios (Nuts)** (45), **Almonds (Nuts)** (2%), Apricot, Flavourings: Rose, Honey, Vanilla, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Food Colouring: Anthocyanins.

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from Alcohol

Free from Palm Oil

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 40 g

Energy - kJ 1627 per 100g / 651 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 389 per 100g / 156 Per Portion

Fat (g) 1.7 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.1 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 88.5 per 100g / 35.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72 per 100g / 28.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 5.6 per 100g / 2.2 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.6 per 100g / 0.6 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.00 per 100g / 0.00 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Turkey

Selfridges Selection Brut Champagne 750ml

Product of France

Region: Champagne

Grape variety: Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

ABV 12%

750ml

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Please note this product contains sulphites

Selfridges Selection Prosecco 750ml

Product of Italy

Region: Trviso

Grape variety: Prosecco

ABV 11%

750ml

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Please note this product contains sulphites

Selfridges Selection Finest Port 750ml

Product of Portugal

Region: Douro

ABV 20%

750ml

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Selfridges Selection New Zealand Sauvignon Blanc 750ml

Product of New Zealand

Region: Neudorf

Grape variety: Sauvignon Blanc

ABV 13%

750ml

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Please note this product contains sulphites

Selfridges Selection Côtes du Rhône 750ml

Product of France

Region: Côtes du Rhône

Grape variety: Grenache, Syrah, Mourvedre

ABV 14%

750ml

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Please note this product contains sulphites

Selfridges Selection Mulled Wine 750ml

Product of Spain

Region: Rioja Alavesa

Grape variety: Tempranillo

ABV 13.5%

750ml

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Please note this product contains sulphites

Selfridges Selection Sancerre 750ml

Product of France

Region: Loire Valley

Grape variety: Sauvignon Blanc

ABV 12.5%

750ml

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Please note this product contains sulphites

Selfridges Selection Fruit & Nut Fudge Bar 200g

Ingredients

White Sugar, Golden Syrup, Water, Oat drink (Water, Gluten Free Oats)(**Oats**), Vegan Spread (Refined Coconut oil, **Soya** drink, Light Olive Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin)(**Soya**), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter), **Walnuts(Nuts)**, Raisins, Cocoa Powder Alkalised (Cocoa powder, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate; Acid: Citric Acid), Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin(**Soybean**), Salt

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Nuts, Milk

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(72) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1513.0000 per 100g / 378.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 358.0000 per 100g / 90.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 9.9000 per 100g / 2.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 5.4000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66.0000 per 100g / 16.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 64.6000 per 100g / 16.1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.5000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.5000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .5200 per 100g / .1300 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Italian Baci di Dama 160g

Ingredients

Hazelnut flour(**Nuts, Cereals containing Gluten**), Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Wheat Flour(**Cereals containing Gluten**), Eggs, Corn Starch

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2321 per 100g / 696 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 557 per 100g / 167 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35 per 100g / 10.5 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35 per 100g / 10.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.3 per 100g / 4.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 55 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 26 per 100g / 7.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.04 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Selfridges Selection Honey with Cinnamon 240g

Ingredients

Honey, Cinnamon, Cinnamon extract

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Lactose Intolerance

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1272.0000 per 100g / 1272.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 304.0000 per 100g / 304.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 82.0000 per 100g / 82.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 82.0000 per 100g / 82.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .3000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Scottish Oatcakes 200g**Ingredients**

Scottish Oatmeal & Oatflakes(**Gluten**), Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Raising Agent

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1785.0000 per 100g / 268.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 425.0000 per 100g / 64.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 18.4000 per 100g / 2.8000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.0000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 49.5000 per 100g / 7.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .9000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 9.5000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 10.7000 per 100g / 1.6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .7000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Brazilian Fazenda Cachoeira Ground Coffee 250g

Ingredients

Roasted Arabica Coffee

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 4 per 100g / 1 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 1 per 100g

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.1 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Brazil

Selfridges Selection Italian Balsamic Vinegar of Modena 250ml

Ingredients

Cooked Grape Must, Wine Vinegar

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 908 per 100g / 136 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 184 per 100g / 28 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 40.8 per 100g / 6.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.8 per 100g / 6.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Italy

Selfridges Selection Christmas Spiced Tea 37.5g

Ingredients

Black Tea (Tregothnan), Black Tea (Assamica), Manuka Leaves, Cinnamon, Ginger, Orange Rind - Clementine

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ .0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal .0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Brew with freshly boiled water for 3-4 minutes

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Rosemary Water Biscuits 150g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder(**Milk**), Granulated Sugar, Wheat Starch(Wheat (**gluten**)), Salt, Rosemary

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Eggs, Mustard, Sesame, Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 9 g

Energy - kJ 2014.0000 per 100g / 191.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 480.0000 per 100g / 46.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 18.3000 per 100g / 1.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.4000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 69.3000 per 100g / 6.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 7.4000 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.2000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 8.8000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Parmesan & Garlic Water Biscuits 150g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Parmesan Cheese(**Milk**), Skimmed Milk Powder(**Milk**), Granulated Sugar, Wheat Starch(Wheat (**gluten**)), Cheese Powder(**Milk**), Garlic Puree, Dried Wheat Sourdough(Wheat (**gluten**)), Salt,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Eggs, Nuts, Mustard, Sesame, Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 9 g

Energy - kJ 2004.0000 per 100g / 190.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 477.0000 per 100g / 45.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 19.4000 per 100g / 1.8000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.9000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 64.0000 per 100g / 6.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 6.9000 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.7000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 11.1000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.5000 per 100g / .1400 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Mint Flavoured Dark Chocolate Fondants Collection 125g

Ingredients

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dry Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Cocoa Mass, Water, Cocoa Butter, Peppermint Oil

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Eggs, Nuts, Cereals containing gluten, Milk, Soya

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(70) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 1918 per 100g / 249 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 400 per 100g / 52 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28.0 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28.0 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.2 per 100g / 1.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 12.5 per 100g / 1.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 9.2 per 100g / 1.2 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.2 per 100g / 1.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Smoked Salmon Royal Fillet 250g

Ingredients

Fresh Scottish **Salmon(Fish)**, Salt

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Fish

Product Claims - Suitable For

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Kosher

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 50 g

Energy - kJ 703 per 100g / 352 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 168 per 100g / 84 Per Portion

Fat (g) 5.5 per 100g / 2.8 Per Portion

Fat (g) 5.5 per 100g / 2.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.8 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 14.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 3.3 per 100g / 1.65 Per Portion

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Instructions for use

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Half Bone-In Wiltshire Ham 2.6kg**Ingredients**

British Pork, Salt, Demerara Sugar, Preservatives: Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrate, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 716.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 171.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 6.9000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.3700 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) <.1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .3000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 27.1000 per 100g

Salt (g) 1.8700 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled 0c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Oscietra Caviar 50g

Ingredients

Sturgeon Roe(**Fish**), Salt

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 1095.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 262.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 16.7300 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.7900 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 1.1800 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 22.6200 per 100g

Salt (g) 3.4900 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Belgium

Selfridges Selection Set 3 Iberico Bellota Ham 720g

Ingredients

Bellota 100% Iberico ham (98%), salt, sugar(<0.1%), preservatives E-252, antioxidant E-301 and acidity corrector E-331iii

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Diabetics

Lactose Intolerance

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 1509.04 per 100g / 302 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 359.3 per 100g / 72 Per Portion

Fat (g) 26.7 per 100g / 5.3 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 7.01 per 100g / 1.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0.1 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.1 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 29.7 per 100g / 5.9 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.7 per 100g / 0.54 Per Portion

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Country of Origin

Spain

Selfridges Selection Cheddar Truckle 400g

Ingredients

Milk(**Milk**), Salt, Rennet, Starter Culture(**Milk**)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1725.0000 per 100g / 518.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 416.0000 per 100g / 125.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 34.9000 per 100g / 10.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7000 per 100g / 6.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 25.4000 per 100g / 7.6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.8000 per 100g / .5400 Per Portion

Storage Information

Chilled -2c to 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

The Fine Cheese Co. Colston Bassett Baby Stilton 2kg

Ingredients

Milk, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Starter culture, Mould Cultures

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1700.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 410.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 35.0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 23.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 23.7000 per 100g

Salt (g) 2.0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled at 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

The Fine Cheese Co. Vacherin Mont d'Or Cheese 750g

Ingredients

Cow's **Milk**, Starter(**Milk**), Animal Rennet, Salt

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1200.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 290.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 25.0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .5000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .5000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 18.0000 per 100g

Salt (g) 1.3000 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled at 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

France

The Fine Cheese Co. Sainte Maure De Touraine Goats Milk 250g

Ingredients

Raw Goat's **Milk**, Salt, Starters(**Milk**), Animal Rennet, Vegetable Ash

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1300.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 300.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 25.0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 1.5000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .5000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 20.0000 per 100g

Salt (g) 1.5000 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled at 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

France

The Fine Cheese Co. Truffle Gloucester 220g

Ingredients

Cow's **Milk**, Lactic Starter Culture(**Milk**), Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Minced Black Truffle Oils

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1636.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 394.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 31.0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 1.0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .2000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 26.8000 per 100g

Salt (g) 2.1000 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled at 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

The Fine Cheese Co. Cotswold Blue 140g

Ingredients

Cow's **Milk**

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1271.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 306.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 24.0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14.5000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .5000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 22.0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .7000 per 100g

Storage Information

Chilled at 5c

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Medium bamboo plank

100% bamboo

Height 45cm, width 14cm, depth 2cm

Hand wash

Soho House Barwell crystal Champagne coupe set of four

24% lead crystal

Hand cut, coupe design, mouth blown, clear finish

Height 14cm, width 9.3cm

Set of four

Hand wash only

Soho House Barwell small crystal decanter 18cm

24% lead crystal

Hand cut, matching topper, hand finished

350ml

Height 18cm, width 8.5cm, depth 8.5cm

Hand wash only

Selfridges Selection Mini Condiment Trio 325g

Ingredients

Red Onion Chutney (Red Onions, Sugar, Brown Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Balsamic Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Onion Powder, Maldon Sea Salt Flakes, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Garlic Puree, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Chilli Powder), Piccalilli (Sugar, Cumin, Citrus Fibre, Silverskin Onion, Gherkin, Green Beans, Cauliflower, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Parsley, Coriander, White Wine Vinegar, Mustard Flour(**Mustard**), Red Chillies, Garlic, Mustard Seeds(**Mustard**), Turmeric, Honey, Carrot, Red Pepper, Maldon Sea Salt)(**Mustard**), Apple, Pear & Plum Chutney (Brown Sugar, Red Onions, White Wine Vinegar, Sultanas, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger, Apples, Pears, Plums, Mixed Spice)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 858.0000 per 100g / 172.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 202.0000 per 100g / 40.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .6000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 45.0000 per 100g / 9.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 43.0000 per 100g / 8.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.4000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.1000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .5900 per 100g / .1200 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Biscuiteers Christmas Hamper Gingerbread Biscuit Tin 150g

Ingredients

Biscuit: Plain **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caster Sugar, Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Self-Raising **Wheat** Flour ((**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates)), **Egg**, Water, Mixed Spice. Icing: Icing Sugar (Icing: Sugar, Anti-Caking Agen: (E341)), Water, Royal Icing Mix (Maize Starch, Dried **Egg** White, Icing Sugar, Acidity Regulators: (E327, E336), Acids: (E3270, E334), Gelling Agent: (E412), Anti-Caking Agent (E341C), Flavouring), Food Colouring (Humectant: (E422), Carrier: (E1520), Thickener: (E551), Colours: (E153, E102, E133, E155, E122, E104, E124, E129)).

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Allergen Information – May Contains

May contain traces of: Nuts, Peanuts, Soya, Sesame

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1761.0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal 417.0000 per 100g

Fat (g) 9.8000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 5.7000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 76.3000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 45.7000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 5.2000 per 100g

Salt (g) .3000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom